i2a2cial lia#iliধes l��T�¤�m l�T��¥m l��T�¤�m l�T��¥m

�oa2 due ;o su#sidiar@Zs 2o2fco2;rolli2+ i2;eres; l�T���m l�T���m g g
l�T¤��m ¤�T�¤� l��T���m ��T��¥

Variable rate instruments

i2a2cial lia#iliধes l��T���m l��T¥¥�m g g

air =alue se2siধ=i;@ a2al@sis (or )?ed ra;e i2s;ru1e2;s

�,e Group does 2o; accou2; (or a2@ )?ed ra;e )2a2cial asse;s a2d lia#iliধes a; (air =alue ;,rou+, pro); or lossW �,ere(oreT i2
respec; o( ;,e )?ed ra;e i2s;ru1e2;sT a c,a2+e i2 i2;eres; ra;es a; ;,e reporধ2+ da;e >ould 2o; aøec; pro); or lossW

Notes to the Financial Statements
Year ended 31 December 2017

N
o

te
s
 t

o
 t

h
e

 F
in

a
n

c
ia

l
S

ta
te

m
e

n
ts

126

Expanding Our Landmark for You

16. Financial instruments (cont’d)

Interest rate risk (cont’d)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points (bp) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) profit or loss by
the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Group Company

Profit or loss Profit or loss

100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

31 December 2017
Variable rate instruments (419) 419 – –

31 December 2016
Variable rate instruments (209) 209 – –

Capital management

The Board’s policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence and to
sustain future development of the business. The Board of Directors monitors the return on capital, which the Group defines
as net operating income divided by total shareholders’ equity excluding NCI. The Board also monitors the levels of dividends
to ordinary shareholders. In addition, the Board and senior management also monitors the Group’s capital adequacy and
insurance fund solvency levels against regulatory requirements.

To mitigate exposure to large risks underwritten that can impact the financial strength of the Group, it has put in place robust